SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RETREAT AGENDA

Sauk Valley Community College 173 IL Route 2, Dixon, IL 61021 Riverview Conference Room September 27, 2021 12:00 p.m.

- 1.0 Call to Order/Roll
- 2.0 <u>Closed Session</u> Self-evaluation, practices and procedures or professional ethics, when meeting with a representative of a statewide association of which the public body is a member.
- 3.0 President's Report
 - 3.1 Strategic Planning
 - 3.2 Board Member Questions
- 4.0 Adjournment

Sauk Valley Community College September 27, 2021

Agenda Item 3.1

Topic: Strategic Planning

Strategic Vision: Sauk Valley Community College will be a leader in student

achievement while expanding access to higher education across the

Sauk Valley region.

Presented By: Dr. David Hellmich

Presentation:

As part of the continuing discussion concerning the College closing the loop on its current strategic plan and developing its next strategic plan, the following will take place:

- A review of the College's current Strategic Plan;
- A review of the College's process for developing its Strategic Plan; and
- A discussion of the Board's 2026 vision for the College.

Sauk Valley Community College September 27, 2021

Agenda Item 3.2

Topic: Board Member Questions

Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public

service, and economic development.

Presented By: Dr. David Hellmich, Dr. Jon Mandrell, Kent Sorenson, and Dr. Lori

Cortez

Presentation:

The following three items will be discussed in response to a Board member's query:

- Nursing program and rates of graduation and percentages of graduates who pass the state Board the first time;
- Financial outlay for athletic programs, including but not limited to staffing, travel and entry fees, scholarships and stipends for living expenses, money paid to referees/umpires and other costs; and
- Student enrollments and student-to-staff ratios and expected increase in enrollment as the College initiates the Impact Program.